

Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

**NOTICE OF AWARD** 

Sept. 11, 2023

MR. RODOLFO A. MACASPAC Owner/General Manager Rodmac Construction and Trading Sta. Cruz, Lubao, Pampanga

SIR:

Please be advised that the following item has been awarded in your favor:

Purchase Request Number	DESCRIPTION	Contract Price
23-2508	To supply labor, materials and necessary equipment for the Construction of Three (3) Classroom School Building and Comfort Rooms and Handwashing at Bangcal Pugad Integrated School at Bancal Pugad, Lubao, Pampanga.	PhP 4,591,079.31

You are therefore required to formally enter into contract with us and to submit the **Performance Security** in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders, **Manpower Schedule, Equipment Utilization Schedule, Construction Method in Narrative Form, Construction Schedule and S-Curve, Construction Safety and Health Program approved by DOLE within ten (10) days from receipt of this Notice of Award. Failure to enter into the said contract and provide the Performance Security and documents mentioned shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.** 

For your information and guidance.

Very ruly yours,

DENNIS G. PINEDA

Governor /

	Print Name and Signature	DATE
PROOF OF RECEIPT		



Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

#### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Excerpts from the regular session of the IG Bids and Awards Committee of the Provincial Government of Pampanga held on August 30, 2023 at the SP Session Hall, Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

▶ Present:

Atty. Cecil L. Andin

Chairman

Mr. Francis V. Maslog

Vice-Chairman

Mrs. Rima K. Bondoc Dr. Augusto S. Baluyut Jr.

Member Member

Engr. Olimpio M. Pangan

Member

▶ On Official Business:

None

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
BAC RESOLUTION NO. 2023- \_\_\_\_\_#09\_\_\_\_\_\_ DGP

"A RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING THE AWARD OF P.R. NO. 23-2508 TO RODMAC CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING"

WHEREAS, the Provincial Government of Pampanga published in accordance with law an invitation to bid for P.R. No. 23-2508– To supply labor, materials and necessary equipment for the Construction of Three (3) Classroom School Building and Comfort Rooms and Handwashing at Bangcal Pugad Integrated School at Bancal Pugad, Lubao, Pampanga with an approved budget for the contract in the amount of Four Million Six Hundred Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Five Pesos and 38/100 Philippine Currency (PhP 4,613,705.38);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the aforesaid invitation, a public bidding was held on August 9, 2023, wherein two (2) bidders, Rodmac Construction and Trading and MAM Construction and Trading, submitted their bids which when opened revealed to be compliant with the eligibility and technical requirements as stated in the Bidding Documents using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criteria;

WHEREAS, evaluation of the financial proposals of the said bidders resulted in the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount	% Variance
	(As Calculated) .	From ABC
Rodmac Construction and Trading	4,591,079.31	0.49
MAM Construction and Trading	4,600,976.85	0.28

THEREAS. based on the above evaluation, the Bids and Awards Committee declared the bid section and Trading as the Lowest Calculated Bid;

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by Rodmac Construction and Trading, by way of post qualification, the Bids and Awards Committee found that its bid has passed all the criteria and was thus declared as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid for PR No. 23-2508 in the amount of Four Million Five Hundred Ninety One Thousand Seventy Nine Pesos and 31/100, Philippine Currency (PhP 4,591,079.31);

**NOW THEREFORE**, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, in regular session assembled:

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to recommend the award of the said contract to Rodmac Construction and Trading in the amount of Four Million Five Hundred Ninety One Thousand Seventy Nine Pesos and 31/100, Philippine Currency (PhP 4,591,079.31) in accordance with R.A. 9184 and its Revised IRR;

**RESOLVED FURTHER**, to submit the foregoing recommendations to the Head of the Procuring Entity for approval.

APPROVED.

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE ABOVE-QUOTED RESOLUTION:

ATTY. JOSE LUIS REY S. MUNSAYAC Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

Secretariat > ""

ATTESTED:

ATTY. CECIL L. ANDIN

Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED:

ATTY. OHARLIE G. CHUA

Provincial Administrator

Designated Hope

(per Executive Order No. 20-2022)



# Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PAMPANGA Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

34pt. 11, 2023

MR. EDUARDO G. DATU

Owner/general manager

GEOHEART CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING

San Antonio, Bacolor, Pampanga

SIR:

Please be advised that the following item has been awarded in your favor:

Purchase Request Number	DESCRIPTION	Contract Price
23-2766	To supply labor, materials and necessary equipment for the Construction of Two (2) Storey – Six (6) Classroom School Building with Comfort Rooms at Diosdado Macapagal Memorial High School, Solib, Floridablanca, Pampanga.	PhP 10,902,030.02

You are therefore required to formally enter into contract with us and to submit the **Performance Security** in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders, **Manpower Schedule**, **Equipment Utilization Schedule**, **Construction Method in Narrative Form**, **Construction Schedule** and **S-Curve**, **Construction Safety and Health Program approved by DOLE** within ten (10) days from receipt of this Notice of Award. Failure to enter into the said contract and provide the Performance Security and documents mentioned shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

For your information and guidance.

Very truly yours

DENNIS G. PINEDA

Governor

	Print Name and Signature	DATE
PROOF OF RECEIPT		



Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

#### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Excerpts from the regular session of the IG - BAC of the Provincial Government of Pampanga held August 30, 2023 at the Old S.P. Session Hall, Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

▶ Present:

Atty. Cecil L. Andin

Chairman

Mr. Francis V. Maslog

Vice-Chairman

Dr. Augusto S. Baluyut, Jr. Ms. Rima K. Bondoc

Member

IVIS. RIMA K. BONGOC

Member

Engr. Olimpio M. Pangan

Member

▶ On Official Business:

None

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE BAC RESOLUTION NO. 2023- 4/0 DGP

"A RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING THE AWARD OF P.R. NO. 23-2766 TO GEOHEART CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING"

WHEREAS, the Provincial Government of Pampanga published in accordance with law an invitation to bid for P.R. No. 23-2766– To supply labor, materials and necessary equipment for the Construction of Two (2) Storey — Six (6) Classroom School Building with Comfort Rooms at Diosdado Macapagal Memorial High School, Solib, Floridablanca, Pampanga with an approved budget for the contract in the amount of Ten Million Nine Hundred Forty Two Thousand One Hundred Twenty Two Pesos and 54/100 Philippine Currency (PhP 10,942,122.54);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the aforesaid invitation, a public bidding was held on August 16, 2023, wherein two (2) bidders, Geoheart Construction and Trading and Three-In-One Construction and Trading eligibility and technical requirements as stated in the Bidding Documents using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criteria;

WHEREAS, evaluation of the financial proposals of the said bidders resulted in the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance From ABC
Geoheart Construction and Trading	10,902,030.02	0.37
Three-In-One Construction and Trading	10,920,679.51	0.20



WHEREAS, based on the above evaluation, the Bids and Awards Committee declared the bid of Geoheart Construction and Trading as the Lowest Calculated Bid;

whereas, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by Geoheart Construction and Trading, by way of post qualification, the Bids and Awards Committee found that its bid has passed all the criteria and was thus declared as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid for PR No. 23-2766 in the amount of Ten Million Nine Hundred Two Thousand Thirty Pesos and 02/100, Philippine Currency (PhP 10,902,030.02);

**NOW THEREFORE,** the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, in regular session assembled:

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to recommend the award of the said contract to Geoheart Construction and Trading in the amount of Ten Million Nine Hundred Two Thousand Thirty Pesos and 02/100, Philippine Currency (PhP 10,902,030.02) in accordance with R.A. 9184 and its Revised IRR;

**RESOLVED FURTHER**, to submit the foregoing recommendations to the Head of the Procuring Entity for approval.

APPROVED.

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE ABOVE-QUOTED RESOLUTION:

ATTY JOSE LUIS REY S. MUNSAYAC Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

Secretariat wii

ATTESTED:

ATTY/CECIL L. ANDING

Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED:

ATPY. CHARLIE G. CHUA

Provincial Administrator

Designated Hope (per Executive Order No. 20-2022)



# PROVINCE OF PARPAYEA EES AND ARRAPS COMMITTEE

Povincia Capital, City of San Fernando (P)

#### **NOTICE OF AWARD**

Sept. 7. 2023

GATEWAY ART AND GRAPHICS, INC. Purok 1, Concepcion Lubao, Pampanga

#### SIR / MADAME:

Greetings!

We are pleased to notify you that the following item has been awarded in your favor:

PR#	DESCRIPTION	Co	ntract Price
23-1964	Supply and Delivery of 30,000 pcs	PhP	5,925,000.00
	Lunchbox with customized vinyl sticker		

You are therefore required to post a Performance Security in the form and amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders <u>within ten (10) days from receipt of this Notice of Award</u>. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for the cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

For your information and guidance.

Very ruly yours

DENNIS G. PINEDA

Governor M

	Print Name and Signature	DATE
PROOF OF RECEIPT		



# Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PAMPANGA Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Excerpts from the regular session of the IG-BAC of the Provincial Government of Pampanga held on August 30, 2023 at the Old S.P. Session Hall, Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

⇒ Present:

Atty. Cecil L. Andin

Chairman

Mr. Francis V. Maslog

Vice-Chairman

Engr. Olimpio M. Pangan Dr. Augusto S. Baluyut, Jr. Member

Ms. Rima K. Bondoc

Member Member

■ Absent:

None

### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE BAC RESOLUTION NO. 2023-408\_A-DGP

## "A RESOLUTION AWARDING PURCHASE REQUEST NO. 23-1964 TO GATEWAY ART AND GRAPHICS, INC."

WHEREAS, the Provincial Government of Pampanga published in accordance with law an invitation to bid for P.R. # 23-1964 — Supply and delivery of 30,000 pcs. Lunchbox with customized vinyl sticker with an approved budget for the contract in the amount of Six Million Pesos, Philippine Currency (PhP 6,000,000.00);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the aforesaid invitation, a public bidding was held on July 26, 2023, wherein only one bidder, Gateway Art and Graphics, Inc. submitted its bid which when opened revealed to be compliant with the eligibility and technical requirements as stated in the Bidding Documents using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criteria;

WHEREAS, after evaluation of the financial proposal, the BAC declared the bid of Gateway Art and Graphics, Inc. as the Single Calculated Bid in the amount of PhP 5,925,000.00;

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by Gateway Art and Graphics, Inc. by way of post-qualification, the BAC found that its bid has passed all the criteria and was, thus declared as the Single Calculated Responsive Bid in the amount of Five Million Nine Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Pesos, Philippine Currency (PhP 5,925,000.00);

**NOW THEREFORE,** the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, in regular session assembled:

1

**RESOLVED**, as it is hereby resolved, to recommend the award of the contract to **Gateway Art and Graphics**, **Inc.**, in the amount of **Five Million Nine Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Pesos**, **Philippine Currency (PhP 5,925,000.00)** in accordance with R.A. No. 9184 and its Revised IRR;

**RESOLVED FURTHER**, to submit the foregoing recommendation to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE) for approval.

APPROVED.

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE ABOVE-QUOTED RESOLUTION:

ATTY. JOSE LUIS REY S. MUNSAYAC PO Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

Secretariat

ATTESTED:

ATTY. CECIL L. ANDIN

Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED:

ATTY CHARLIE G. CHUA

Provincial Administrator Designated HOPE

of Executive Order No. 20-2022)



# Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PAMPANGA BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando (P)

### **NOTICE OF AWARD**

Sept. 4, 2023

BESTVALUE COMMERCIAL CORPORATION 104 Dela Paz, San Simon, Pampanga

## SIR / MADAME:

Greetings!

We are pleased to notify you that the following item has been awarded in your favor:

	DESCRIPTION	Co	ntract Price
PR#	Supply and Delivery of 1 lot – Various	PhP	2,503,000.00
23-1971	Supply and Delivery of Flor Various		
	Garden Tools and Supplies	<u> </u>	

You are therefore required to post a Performance Security in the form and amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders within ten (10) days from receipt of this Notice of Award. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for the cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

For your information and guidance.

Very truly yours,

DENNIS G PINEDA

Gbvernor

	Print Name and Signature	DATE
PROOF OF RECEIPT		

Pu





# Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PAMPANGA Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Excerpts from the regular session of the IG-BAC of the Provincial Government of Pampanga held on August 30, 2023 at the Old S.P. Session Hall, Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

> Present:

Atty. Cecil L. Andin

Chairman

Mr. Francis V. Maslog

Vice-Chairman

Engr. Olimpio M. Pangan

Member

Dr. Augusto S. Baluyut, Jr.

Member

Ms. Rima K. Bondoc

Member

None

# BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE BAC RESOLUTION NO. 2023-406\_A-DGP

# "A RESOLUTION AWARDING PURCHASE REQUEST NO. 23-1971 TO BESTVALUE COMMERCIAL CORPORATION"

WHEREAS, the Provincial Government of Pampanga published in accordance with law an invitation to bid for P.R. # 23-1971 - Supply and delivery of 1 lot - Various Garden Tools and Supplies with an approved budget for the contract in the amount of Two Million Five Hundred Six Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Pesos, Philippine Currency (PhP 2,506,590.00);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the aforesaid invitation, a public bidding was held on July 19, 2023, wherein only one bidder, Bestvalue Commercial Corporation submitted its bid which when opened revealed to be compliant with the eligibility and technical requirements as stated in the Bidding Documents using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criteria;

WHEREAS, after evaluation of the financial proposal, the BAC declared the bid of Bestvalue Commercial Corporation as the Single Calculated Bid in the amount of PhP 2,503,000.00;

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by Bestvalue Commercial Corporation by way of post-qualification, the BAC found that its bid has passed all the criteria and was, thus declared as the Single Calculated Responsive Bid in the amount of Two Million Five Hundred Three Thousand Pesos, Philippine Currency (PhP 2,503,000.00);

**NOW THEREFORE**, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, in regular session assembled:

**RESOLVED**, as it is hereby resolved, to recommend the award of the contract to **Bestvalue Commercial Corporation**, in the amount of **Two Million Five Hundred Three Thousand Pesos**, **Philippine Currency** (**PhP 2,503,000.00**) in accordance with R.A. No. 9184 and its Revised IRR;

**RESOLVED FURTHER**, to submit the foregoing recommendation to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE) for approval.

APPROVED.

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE ABOVE-QUOTED

**RESOLUTION:** 

ATTY. JOSE LUIS REY S. MUNSAYAC

Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

Secretariat

ATTESTED:

ATTY. CECIL L. ANDIN

Chairman, Fids and Awards Committee

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED:

ATTAL CHARLIE G. CHUA

Provincial Administrator
Designated HOPE

Per Executive Order No. 20-2022)



# Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PAMPANGA BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando (P) Tel. No. (045) 963-1726

#### **NOTICE OF AWARD**

Sept. 4, 2023

### INNOVATION MOTORS CORPORATION

M.A. Roxas Avenue Clark Freeport Zone Angeles City, Pampanga

### SIR/MADAME:

Greetings!

We are pleased to notify you that the following item has been awarded in your favor:

PR#	DESCRIPTION	Co	ontract Price
23-2011	Supply and Delivery of 11 units	PhP	21,749,000.00
	various Motor Vehicles		

You are therefore required to post a Performance Security in the form and amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders within ten (10) days from receipt of this Notice of Award. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for the cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

For your information and guidance.

Very truly yours,

DENNIS G. PINEDA

Governor V

	Print Name and Signature	DATE
PROOF OF		
RECEIPT		



Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

≥ Excerpts from the regular session of the IG-BAC of the Provincial Government of Pampanga held on August 30, 2023 at the Old S.P. Session Hall, Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

> Present:

Atty. Cecil L. Andin

Chairman

Mr. Francis V. Maslog

Vice-Chairman

Engr. Olimpio M. Pangan Dr. Augusto S. Baluyut, Jr. Member

Member

Ms. Rima K. Bondoc

Member

■ Absent:

None

### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE BAC RESOLUTION NO. 2023-405 A-DGP

### "A RESOLUTION AWARDING PURCHASE REQUEST NO. 23-2011 TO INNOVATION MOTORS CORPORATION"

WHEREAS, the Provincial Government of Pampanga published in accordance with law an invitation to bid for P.R. # 23-2011 Supply and Delivery of 11 units various Motor Vehicles with an approved budget for the contract in the amount of Twenty One Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos, Philippine Currency (PhP 21,750,000.00);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the aforesaid invitation, a public bidding was held on July 12, 2023, wherein only one bidder, Innovation Motors Corporation submitted its bid which when opened revealed to be compliant with the eligibility and technical requirements as stated in the Bidding Documents using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criteria;

WHEREAS, after evaluation of the financial proposal, the BAC declared the bid of Innovation Motors Corporation as the Single Calculated Bid in the amount of PhP 21,749,000.00;

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by Innovation Motors Corporation by way of post-qualification, the BAC found that its bid has passed all the criteria and was thus declared as the Single Calculated Responsive Bid in the amount of Twenty One Million Seven Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Pesos, Philippine Currency (PhP 21,749,000.00);

NOW THEREFORE, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, in regular session assembled:

Page 1 of 2

**RESOLVED**, as it is hereby resolved, to recommend the award of the contract to **Innovation Motors Corporation**, in the amount of **Twenty One Million Seven Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Pesos**, **Philippine Currency** (**PhP 21,749,000.00**) in accordance with R.A. No. 9184 and its Revised IRR;

**RESOLVED FURTHER**, to submit the foregoing recommendation to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE) for approval.

APPROVED.

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE ABOVE-QUOTED

**RESOLUTION:** 

AND THE STATE OF T

ATTY. JOSE LUIS REY S. MUNSAYAC

Chairman Bids and Awards Committee

Seçretariat

ATTESTED:

ATTY. CECIL L. ANDIN

Chairman, Bigs and Awards Committee

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED:

ATTY! CHARLIE G. CHUA

Provincial Ádministrator
Designated HOPE

Per Executive Order No. 20-2022)



# PROVINCE OF PAMPANCA BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Provincei Capitol, City of San Ferrando (P) Tel. No. (045) 963-1726

### NOTICE OF AWARD

Sept- 4, 2023

LHANZ CJ TRADING & COMPUTER CENTER, INC.

Mc-Arthur Hi-way, Dolores, City of San Fernando (P)

### SIR / MADAME:

Greetings!

We are pleased to notify you that the following item has been awarded in your favor:

PR#		DESCRIPTION	Contract Price	
	23-2000	Supply and Delivery of Consolidated	PhP	1,738,650.00
		Computer Supplies		

You are therefore required to post a Performance Security in the form and amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders within ten (10) days from receipt of this Notice of Award. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for the cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

For your information and guidance.

Very truly yours

DENNIS G. PINEDA

Governor

<b>V</b>		DATE
	Print Name and Signature	DATE
DDOOF OF		<u> </u>
PROOF OF	i	<u> </u>
RECEIPT		



Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Excerpts from the regular session of the IG - BAC of the Provincial Government of Pampanga held on August 30, 2023 at the Old S.P. Session Hall, Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

▶ Present:

Atty. Cecil L. Andin

Chairman

Mr. Francis V. Maslog

Vice-Chairman

Engr. Olimpio M. Pangan Dr. Augusto S. Baluyut, Jr. Member

Ms. Rima K. Bondoc

Member Member

■ Absent:

None

### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE BAC RESOLUTION NO. 2023-407 A-DGP

### "A RESOLUTION AWARDING PURCHASE REQUEST NO. 23-2000 TO LHANZ CJ TRADING & COMPUTER CENTER, INC."

WHEREAS, the Provincial Government of Pampanga published in accordance with law an invitation to bid for P.R. # 23-2000 - Supply and Delivery of Consolidated Computer Supplies with an approved budget for the contract in the amount of One Million Seven Hundred Forty Thousand Nine Hundred Pesos, Philippine Currency (PhP 1.740.900.00);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the aforesaid invitation, a public bidding was held on July 12, 2023, wherein only one bidder, Lhanz CJ Trading & Computer Center, Inc. submitted its bid which when opened revealed to be compliant with the eligibility and technical requirements as stated in the Bidding Documents using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criteria;

WHEREAS, after evaluation of the financial proposal, the BAC declared the bid of Lhanz CJ Trading & Computer Center Inc. as the Single Calculated Bid in the amount of PhP 1,738,650.00;

WHEREAS, after careful examination, validation and verification of all eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by Lhanz CJ Trading and Computer, Inc. by way of post-qualification, the BAC found that its bid has passed all the criteria and was thus declared as the Single Calculated and Responsive Bid in the amount of One Million Seven Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Pesos, Philippine Currency (PhP 1,738,650.00);

NOW THEREFORE, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee in regular session assembled:

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to recommend the award of the contract to Lhanz CJ Trading and Computer, Inc., in the amount of One Million Seven Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Pesos, Philippine Currency (PhP 1,738,650.00) in accordance with R.A. No. 9184 and its Revised IRR;

**RESOLVED FURTHER**, to submit the foregoing recommendations to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE) for approval.

APPROVED.

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE ABOVE-QUOTED

**RESOLUTION:** 

ATTY JOSE LUIS REY S. MUNSAYAC

Chairman Bids and Awards Committee

Secretariat

ATTESTED:

ATTY. CECIL/L. ANDING

Chairman, Bigs and Awards Committee

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED:

ATTA CHÁRLIE G. CHUA

Provincial Administrator
Designated HOPE

Per Executive Order No. 20-2022)